MARY B. SHEKARCHI
Attorney at Law
33 College Hill Rd., #15E
Warwick, RI 02886
Tel. # (401)828-5030

Email: marybali@aol.com

May 28, 2021

Ms. Luly Massaro, Clerk

RI Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Blvd.

Warwick, Rl 02888

RE: Kent County Water Authority — Docket # 5133

Dear Ms. Massaro:

Please find enclosed herewith Kent County Water Authority’s Responses to the Public
Utilities Commission’s Second Set of Data Requests in the above-referenced Docket. Should you
have any questions, please contact me.

MBS/ mdc
Enclosure

Cc: Docket 5133 Service List (via electronic mail)



State of Rhode Island

Public Utilities Commission
Docket No. 5133

Respectfully submitted,

Kent County Water Authority
By its Attorney
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Mary(é. hekarchi (#4767)
Attornéy at Law

33 College Hill Rd., #15E
Warwick, Rl 02886

Tel. (401) 828-5030

Fax (401) 823-1400
marybali@aol.com

CERTIFICATIN OF SERVICE

| hereby certify on thisa_g‘_ day of May, 2021, | sent a copy of the within via
electronic mail to the Parties on the attached service list.
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N ame/AﬁreséJ

E-mail Address

Phone

Kent County Water Authority (KCWA)

Mary B. Shekarchi, Esq.
33 College hill Rd., Suite 15-E
Warwick, RT 02886

marybali@aol.com:

401-828-5030

David L. Simmons, P.E.
Executive Director/Chief Engineer

Kent County Water Authority
1072 Main St.

West Warwick, RI 02893-0192

dsimmons@kentcountvwater.or ;

401-821-9300

David Bebyn, CPA
B&E Consulting, LLC
21 Dryden Lane
Providence, RI 02904

dbebyn@gmail.com:

Division of Public Utilities & Carriers
(Division)

Tiffanny Parenteau, Esq.

Dept. of Attorney General

150 South Main St.

Providence, RI 02903

I parenteau@riag.ri.gov;

Chrisq.hetheringgon@dpuc.ri.gov;

John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov:

Al.mancini@dpuc.ri.gov;

Pat.smith@dpuc.ri.gov;

Hakeem.ottun@dpuc.ri.gov:

Margaret.L. Hogan@dpuc.ri.gov;

Robert.Bailey@dpuc.ri.gov:

Mfolcarelli@riag.ri.gov:

Dmacrae@riag.ri.gov:

401-274-4400

Jerome Mierzwa
Layfayette Morgan
Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 300
Columbia, MD 21044

jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com:

lmorgan@exeterassociates.com;

Original & nine (9) copies file w/:
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov:

Cynﬂlia.WilsgﬁFrias@puc.rigov;

401-780-2107

89 Jefferson Blvd. Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;
Warwick, RI 02888 Rudolph.S.Falcone@puc.ri.gov; ,,
Kathleen Crawley Kathleen.crawley@doa.ri.gov: 401-222-6696

Water Resources Board




